SR/WOS-A/Ls-236/2008 dated:10-08-2009 Government of India Ministry of Science and technology Department of Science and Technology

Technology Bhavan New Mehrauli Road New Delhi - 110 016 Dated: 08-09-2011

REVISED ORDER

Sub: Financial approval of the project under Women Scientist Scheme A(WOS-A) entitled "To study the regeneration protocol of Rheum species growing in Kashmir Himalaya."

Ms. Shagoon Tabin Khan, Centre of Research for Development, University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006.

Sanction of the President is hereby accorded to the above mentioned project at a total cost of Rs.15,19,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Lakh and nineteen thousand) for a duration of Three years . The items of expenditure for which total allocations of Rs. 15,19,000/- has been approved for three

1 1 20 000	2nd Year	3rd Year	Total
1,20,000	2,40,000	2,40,000	6, 00,000
1,00,000	1.00.000	1.00.000	
		1,00,000	3,00,000
	20,000	20,000	50,000
10,000	1,00,000	15,000	1,25,000
			1,23,000
2.50.000			
			2,50,000
100			
	4,60,000	3,75,000	12.25
65,000	65,000		13,25,000
5,55,000	5,25,000	4 30 000	1,94,000
	1,00,000 10,000 10,000 2,50,000 4,90,000 65,000	1,00,000 1,00,000 10,000 20,000 10,000 1,00,000 2,50,000	1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 10,000 20,000 20,000 10,000 1,00,000 15,000 2,50,000

Overhead expenses are meant for the host institute towards the cost for providing infrastructure facilities

Sanction of the grant is subject to the conditions as detailed in website www.serc-dst.org.

Sanction of the president is accorded to the payment of Rs. 5,25,000/-(Rupees Five Lakhs, Twenty Five Thousand only) to The Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006 being the second installment of grant for implementation of the said above project during the year 2011-2012.

No.SR/WOS-A/LS-22/2016 (C) Government of India Ministry of Science & Technology Department of Science & Technology

Technology Bhavan New Mehrauli Road New Delhi-110 016 Dated 21,03,2017

Insertal approval of the project under Women Scientist Scheme A (WOS-A) entitled ortar and chemical profiling of different populations of Rheum species,"

Tubin Khan, Centre of Research for Development & PG Department of Remai Science, Faculty of Biological Science, University of Kashmir, Hazralbal, Srinagar-

to continuation of the Sanction Order No. SR/WOS-A/LS-22/2016 (G) dated 21.03.2017 of the President is hereby accorded to the payment of ₹ 3,09,000/- (Rupees Three Lac only) he first for "creation of capital assets" in the above mentioned project. The details of the ments to be procured are given below:

to be procured are given below.	1" Year	2" Year	3" Year	Total
Von-Recurring (Capital Items)	3,00.000/-			3,00,000/-
Plant growth chamber cum shaking membater	3,00,000/-		4	3,00,000/-
TOTAL	3,00,004	135 effect (155)		

The expenditure involved is debatable to

Demand No. - Department of Science & Technology

Other Scientific Research (Major Head)

Others (Sub-Major Head)

Assistance to other Scientific Botlies (Minor Heud)

Disha Programme for Women in Science

Grant for creation of capital assets for the year 2016-2017 (Plan Expenditure-Capital)

This release is being made under the Disha Programme for Women in Science.

The amount of items of \$ 3,60,000/- (Rupees Three Lac Only) will be disbursed the Registrar, an ersity of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006 by means of electronic transfer as per the securis given below.

lastitute name

University of Kashmir

Bank Name

· Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd.

. 0007040500000057

Account Number

University Campus, Hazraibal, Srinagar

JAKADNASEEM

Senetion of the grant is subject to the conditions as detailed in website issue, online-wosa you intiems of equipment procured, unless these are declared unserviceable and are condemned in addres with procedures prescribed in GFRs, will not be disposed off without the prior approval of

Technology dhawen New Mehrauli Road New Delhi-110016 Dated-09/07/2015

The Financial approval of the project under Woman Scientist Scheme A (WOS-A) entitled "isolation, identification and convenien of endophytic lungi from different species of Artemisia for the production & characterization of bioactivity fungal metabolities, under the guidance of Ms. Furneera NSa. Centre for Research for Development & P.G. Department of conference University of Kashmir, Hazrarbat, Stinegar 190006, J&K.

In partial modification of this Department's sanction letter of even number dated 31.07.2013, sanction of the President we have by decorded to revise the total cost of the project from ₹ 19,69,000/- to ₹ 23,48,355/- and the revised oudget break up

- III- III	Sanctioned Amt. (3)	Additionaria	Revised Sanction Amt (₹)
Heads Fellowship For M Phil @ 7 40,000/-M	7,20,000/-	3.79,355/-	4,50,000/-
	4,50,000/-		60 000/-
Consumables	60,000/-	manufacture and the same of the	60 000/-
Conlingancies	60,000/-	The second secon	1 79,000/
Travel	1,79,000/-	The second second	5,00,000/-
Equipments .	5,00,000/-		23,48,355/-

Sanction of the President is also accorded to payment of ₹ 10,00,000/-(Rupees Ten Lakh only) as Second installment to the Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006, J&K for implementation of the said project during the current financial year

Demand No.86

Department of Science & Technology Other Scientific Research (Major Head)

Others (Sub-Major Head)

Assistance to other Scientific Bodies (Minor Head)

Disha Programme for Women in Science Disha Programme for Women in Science

Grants-in-aid General for the year 2015-2016 (Plan Expenditure-General)

This release is being made under the Disha Programme for Women in Science.

- The institute will furnish to the DST, Utilization certificate and an audited statement of accounts pertaining to the grant immediately after the end of the each financial year
- 5. It is certified that the provisions of GFR 112(1) relating to Utilization Certificate (U/C) for the funds released under the grant have been satisfied and U/C for the year 2014-15 is enclosed herewith.
- The Sanction has been issued under the powers delegated to the Ministries and with the concurrence of IF Division of Department of Science & Fechnology vide their Concurrence Diary No. C/ 1771 /IFD/2015-16 dated 02/07/2015.
- The amount of ₹ 10,00,000/-(Rupaes Ten Lakh only) will be disbursed to the Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar 190006, J&K for by means of electronic transfer as per the details given below:

Institute name Bank Name

University of Kashmir Jammu & Kashmir Bank Limited University Campus, Singagar JAKAONASEEM

- As per rule 211(1) of GFR, the accounts of Project shall be open to inspection by sanctioning authority/audit whenever the institute is called upon to do so.
- There is no due pending UC from the Institute for this Scheme/Project.